
FREEL'S PEAK DRIVE

*

FLOW TEST INFO:
STATIC: 148 PSI
RESID: 120 PSI

FLOW: 3169 GPM
DATE: 9/23/25

1" WATER METER

1-1/2" FDC
& BELL

STATIC HYDRANT
ELEV: ~6286'
DIFFERENCE IN
ELEV TAKEN INTO
ACCOUNT IN
CALCULATIONS

FIRE SPRINKLER RISER
SEE DETAIL 1 ON FP-1
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GEDDES
RESIDENCE
FFE: ~6280'

FLOW TEST INFORMATION
PROVIDED BY NORTH LAKE
TAHOE FIRE DISTRICT. PRV
INSTALLED TO REDUCE STATIC
PRESSURE TO 75 PSI.

PRV

SUBMITTAL

1ST FLOOR = 3277 SF
2ND FLOOR = 2487 SF

NFPA 13 - Table 9.2.2.1(a) Maximum Distance Between Hangers (ft-in.)

3

Steel Pipe except threaded
lightwall

Threaded lightwall steel
pipe

Copper tube

CPVC

4 1 11 4 11

Nominal Pipe Size (in.)

212 2 2 3 4 6 8

9-0     10-0  N/A     N/A    N/A7-06-6 8-0

N/A 12-0 12-0   15-0  15-0   15-0   15-0   15-0  15-0   15-0

N/A    12-0   12-0   15-0   15-0  15-0   15-0    N/A    N/A    N/A

 8-0      8-0    10-0   10-0   12-0  12-0   12-0  15-0    15-0  15-0

5-6      6-0

18'x18' 324 9'

20'x20' 400
10'

875 FREELS PEAK DR, INCLINE VILLAGE, NV

5764

47

GEDDES RESIDENCE

2

122-214-04

NFPA 13 - Table A.7.2.3 Capacity of 1 ft of pipe
(Based on Actual Internal Pipe Diameter)

Pipe
Nominal Pipe
Diameter (in.)

1
11

11

4

2

2
212

Schedule 40 Schedule 10
(gal)(gal)

0.045
0.078
0.106
0.174
0.248

0.049
0.085
0.115
0.190
0.283

0.049
0.079
0.104

CPVC

28.82

1"       CPVC = 518' (25.62 GAL)
1"       STEEL = 13' (0.58 GAL)

Hydraulically Calculated System

This system as shown on

company print no.

for

Fire Protection Plan

dated

at contract no.

is designed to discharge at a rate of
2

gpm

(L/min)per sq ft (m ) of floor area over a maximum area of

with water at the rate of

at

Hose stream allowance of

is included in the above.

Occupancy classification

Commodity classification

Maximum storage height

Installed by

sq ft (m ) when supplied

gpm (L/min)

psi (bars) at the base of the riser.

gpm (L/min)

JB FIRE SYSTEMS

Safety factor

JB FIRE SYSTEMS

FERNLEY, NV (775) 843-3558

10/15/2025

79.2

MASTER BEDROOM

REMOTE AREA 1

GEDDES RESIDENCE

FP1

NFPA 13R - 3 SPRINKLERS

0.05

63.8

25

11.1

NFPA 13R - LIGHT

25 GPM DOMESTIC DEMAND
INCLUDED IN CALCULATIONS

Hydraulically Calculated System

This system as shown on

company print no.

for

Fire Protection Plan

dated

at contract no.

is designed to discharge at a rate of
2

gpm

(L/min)per sq ft (m ) of floor area over a maximum area of

with water at the rate of

at

Hose stream allowance of

is included in the above.

Occupancy classification

Commodity classification

Maximum storage height

Installed by

sq ft (m ) when supplied

gpm (L/min)

psi (bars) at the base of the riser.

gpm (L/min)

JB FIRE SYSTEMS

Safety factor

JB FIRE SYSTEMS

FERNLEY, NV (775) 843-3558

10/15/2025

98.9

KITCHEN/DINING

REMOTE AREA 2

GEDDES RESIDENCE

FP1

NFPA 13R - 4 SPRINKLERS

0.05

63.4

25

11.6

NFPA 13R - LIGHT

25 GPM DOMESTIC DEMAND
INCLUDED IN CALCULATIONS

Hydraulically Calculated System

This system as shown on

company print no.

for

Fire Protection Plan

dated

at contract no.

is designed to discharge at a rate of
2

gpm

(L/min)per sq ft (m ) of floor area over a maximum area of

with water at the rate of

at

Hose stream allowance of

is included in the above.

Occupancy classification

Commodity classification

Maximum storage height

Installed by

sq ft (m ) when supplied

gpm (L/min)

psi (bars) at the base of the riser.

gpm (L/min)

JB FIRE SYSTEMS

Safety factor

JB FIRE SYSTEMS

FERNLEY, NV (775) 843-3558

10/15/2025

46.0

BEDROOM 2

REMOTE AREA 3

GEDDES RESIDENCE

FP1

NFPA 13R - 1 SPRINKLER

0.05

51.7

25

23.3

NFPA 13R - LIGHT

25 GPM DOMESTIC DEMAND
INCLUDED IN CALCULATIONS

/ WILKINS
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175 PSIG  180° F
ZURN

ATTIC DOES NOT REQ PROTECTION
PER NFPA-13R 6.6.6, TYP.

FIRST FLOOR
100.00

SECOND FLOOR
109' - 0"

GARAGE / LIVING
98' - 3"

B D F GC ED.5B.6
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2:12

6:12

A.9

3:123:12
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D.5B.6

12
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6.7

A.6 A.9

11
2" FDC & BELL

11
4" CHECK VALVE

BATHROOMS UNDER 55 S.F.
DO NOT REQ PROTECTION
PER NFPA-13R 6.6.2, TYP.
SPRINKLER PROTECTION
REQ'D WHEN OVERHANG
EXCEEDS 4'-0", TYP.

CLOSETS UNDER 24 S.F. DO
NOT REQ PROTECTION PER
NFPA-13R 6.6.3, TYP.

DASHED LINE DENOTES ROOF LINE

1" UP TO
ABOVE

DECK OPEN TO ABOVE.
NO PROTECTION REQ'D

COVERED
FROM
ABOVE

UP

DN

(N) KITCHEN

(E) DINING

(E) MUD
ROOM

(E) GARAGE

(E) LIVING
ROOM

(N) HALLWAY/
MUD ROOM

(N)
DECK

(N)
ENTRY

(N) W.I.C

(N) MASTER SUITE

(N) SUITE BATH

(E) BEDROOM 1

(E) BATHROOM 1

(N)
DECK

(N)
DECK

(E)
DECK

8' CLG

8' CLG

(N) SEATING
ROOM

(N)
MECH

3:12 3:12

COVERED
FROM
ABOVE

DASHED LINE DENOTES ROOF LINE

REMOTE
AREA #2

201
2340 202

2340

203
2340

204
2340

002
001

007
008
009

038 037

036

A
FP1

010

CLOSET WITHOUT PENETRATION INTO
DWELLING DOES NOT REQ
PROTECTION PER NFPA-13R 6.6.7, TYP.

SPRINKLER PROTECTION
REQ'D WHEN OVERHANG
EXCEEDS 4'-0", TYP.

004
024 027

031

1
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9
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13

D F G H I

5

14

E

4

2

D.5

12

6

7

6.7

1-1/4" DN
TO BELOW

ANTIFREEZE
TEST PORT

DN

(E) MASTER
BATH

(E) BEDROOM 3

(E) BATH 2

(E) MASTER
BEDROOM

(N) CL

(E) BEDROOM 2

(N) OFFICE

(N) GYM
AREA

BATH 3

THEATER

GAME
ROOM

3:12 3:12

6:12 6:12

6:12

6:12
ROOF

BELOW

SKYLIGHT

SKYLIGHT

6:12 6:12

REMOTE
AREA #1

101 1340 102 1340

103 1340

REMOTE
AREA #3

301
3420

082

083

A
FP1

DECK OPEN TO ABOVE.
NO PROTECTION REQ'D

ROOF
BELOW

BATHROOMS UNDER 55 S.F.
DO NOT REQ PROTECTION
PER NFPA-13R 6.6.2, TYP.

CLOSETS UNDER 24 S.F. DO
NOT REQ PROTECTION PER
NFPA-13R 6.6.3, TYP.

ROOF
BELOW

DASHED LINE DENOTES ROOF LINE

PIPE LEGEND
CPVC PIPING
BLACK STEEL PIPING

JB
217 ENDEAVOR LN., FERNLEY, NV 89408 PHONE: 775-843-3558

FIRE SYSTEMS INC.

FIRE SPRINKLER PLANS FOR

GEDDES RESIDENCE

FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN

1
FP-1

47 TOTAL SPRINKLERS ON THIS SHEET

1

875 FREELS PEAK DRIVE
INCLINE VILLAGE, NV 89451

N

FIRE SPRINKLER NOTES:
1. THE PROPOSED FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS AN ANTI-FREEZE SYSTEM

AND SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA
13R 2022 WITH MODIFICATIONS MANDATED BY THE AHJ AS FOLLOWS:

2. THIS SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS HYDRAULICALLY CALCULATED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13R TO PROVIDE 0.05 GPM PER SQ. FT. OVER
THE MOST REMOTE AREA.

3. THE NUMBER OF DESIGN SPRINKLERS SHALL INCLUDE ALL SPRINKLERS
WITHIN A COMPARTMENT UP TO A MAXIMUM OF 4 SPRINKLERS

4. ALL SPRINKLER PIPING CONCEALED ABOVE CEILINGS SHALL BE CPVC
PIPING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE CENTER TO CENTER U.O.N.
6. ALL HANGERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13R

AND/OR NFPA 13 REQUIREMENTS.
7. HOLES THROUGH SOLID STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE PERMITTED

TO SERVE AS HANGERS FOR THE SUPPORT OF SYSTEM PIPING.
8. ALL SYSTEM PIPING SHALL BE TESTED FOR LEAKAGE AT NORMAL

SYSTEM OPERATING PRESSURE.
9. THE OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING A MINIMUM

TEMPERATURE OF 40° FAHRENHEIT TO PROTECT FROM FREEZING, THE
SECTIONS OF THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM WHERE THERE IS NO
ANTI-FREEZE IN THE PIPING (UPSTREAM OF THE RISER).

•  SPRINKLER PROTECTION FOR BALCONIES, DECKS, PATIOS & OTHER
 OVERHANGS OVER 4'-0".

•  4 HEAD CALCULATION
•  ANTIFREEZE TESTPORT

N

N
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